RESOLUTION No._£-252044 I
Adopted on JUN16 1980

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:
That Change Order No. 16, dated April 7, 1980, here-
tofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. ﬂ 252644, issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and Hensel Phelps Construction

Company for NORTH HARBOR DRIVE BRIDGE AT THE NAVY ESTUARY,
said contract having been filed in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 763486, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a
net increase in the contract price of $120,000, be and the
same are hereby approved. ‘

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of $83,000 in Gas
Tax Funds from CIP 52-08l1.2 (Beyer Way-Palm Avenue to North
City Limit) and $8,800 in Gas Tax Funds from CIP 62-151
(54th Street - left turn storage area from Grape Street to
Nutmeqg Street) to CIP 53-025 (North Harbor Drive Bridge at the

Navy Estuary).

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy City Attorney

JSG:v1:825.3
5/30/80

Or. Dept.: Eng.
Aud.Cert. £80823

01146

CC-1283-8 (REV. 12:7¢)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment ot funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and 1s otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Czlif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in che
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 120,000.00 WA.’A_

May 19 80 Auditor and Comprroller of
Dated 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
¢ FUND/ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT

30244 Various 4220 4 Various

pURPOSE Construection of North Harbor Drive Bridge-C.0. #16

U l ¢I;| ’ ?
VENDOR __ Hensel Phélps Construction Co.
* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT, NO.

ac-se () | 76-252044 JUN161980 Ac 80823




Passcd and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ‘ JUN 16 1q80

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell 4] O O O
Bill Cleator o4 O O O
Leon L. Willams 2 O O O
Fred Schnaubelt O O O
Mike Gotch g O O O
Lucy Kille O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson | O @/ O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of Sen Diego, Califomia,

(Seal)

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

By 7 : a 62"‘ ¢ . Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

5

e 7{_252044 adooted.____JUN 16 1980

€C-1276 (REV. 11-79)

01148



